Southwest Power Pool
ECONOMIC STUDIES WORKING GROUP
May 30, 2012
Web Conference
• SUMMARY OF ACTIONS TAKEN •
1. The ESWG verified that the 2012 Policy Survey provided the best estimate of renewable
generation expectations as of March, 2012.
2. The ESWG approved the use of Department of Energy’s Energy Information Administration unit

Solar
Thermal
Model Designation
1x1
7FA.05
2x1
7FA.05 7FA.05 LM6000
LMS100P
A AP1000
SCPC
(PRB)
IGCC wo
CCS
IGCC w
CCS
(65%) Wind
Solar
Thermal
Biomass
Standalone LFG (Recip)
Generation Fuel Gas Gas Gas Gas Gas uranium Coal Coal Coal n/a n/a Biomass Landfill Gas
Start Fuel Gas Gas Gas Gas Gas n/a Gas Gas Gas n/a n/a
Total installed Cost (including Owner's Cost and IDC,
$000s) 440,000 710,000 160,000 60,000 130,000 9,000,000 2,520,000 2,605,000 3,255,000 210,000 682,000 248,000 13,000
Total installed Cost (including Owner's Cost and IDC,
$/kW) 1,571 1,291 889 1,594 1,820 7,826 3,150 4,736 6,142 2,100 5,456 7,086 4,333
Summer Ratings
[Summer = 95F]
  Capacity (average degradation, MW) 280 550 180 38 71 1150 800 530 520 100 125 35 3
  Heat Rate (degraded, HHV, Btu/kWh) 7,000 6,970 10,400 10,000 12,340 10,680 9,610 9,220 11,080 -- -- 12,900 13000
Winter Ratings
[Winter = 20 F]
  Capacity (average degradation, MW) 304 617.5 210 45 96 1150 800 550 530 100 125 35 3
  Heat Rate (degraded, HHV, Btu/kWh) 6,960 6,930 10,080 9,460 8,950 10,680 9,610 9,270 11,200 -- -- 12,850 13000
Variable O&M ($/MWh) 4.00 4.00 16.00 3.70 3.30 0 2.10 4.50 5.00 0.00 0 3.00 17.00
Variable O&M ($/MWh) without MM 1.00 1.00 0.80
Fixed O&M ($/kW-year) 8.10 6.90 6.80 12.50 18.50 60.00 26.50 30.00 45.00 51.00 59.00 100.00 27.00
10
10 of 10